

RESOL	.UTION	NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AMENDING RESOLUTION 232-2007, WHICH AMENDED THE PERSONNEL ALLOCATION FOR THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed;

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County does hereby amend its Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution of Positions of El Dorado County by amending Resolution 232-2007 as set forth below:

Departmental Total Positions

Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Grand Total
District Attorney	5910	Victim Witness Claims Specialist	2.2	1.4	-2.2	0
District Attorney	5913/ 5914	Victim Witness Claims Specialist I/II	0	0	+2.2	2.2
Director of Human Resources			Date			
Department Head confirms that the above represents the department's current and proposed allocation opositions.						
Department Head			Date			

Page 2 of 2		
Resolution I	No.	

		rvisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2006, by the following vote of said
Board:		, , ,
		_
A44004:		Ayes:
Attest: Cindy Kec	k	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Absent:
Clork Cr ti	io Board of Capor vicoro	, wooding
Ву:		
Deputy Clerk		Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY	/ TUAT:	
		CT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest:	CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of	f Supervisors
	of the County of El Dorado, State of	California.
Ву:		
	Deputy Clerk	